
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/24 at
3:14:09 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

47,286  Last reported odometer reading

2017 CHRYSLER
PACIFICA TOURING-L
VIN: 2C4RC1BG5HR613229
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 9 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Hawaii Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 7,579/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 43,736 47,286

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/LLgMnVVpqIXHfhSdlNWg3YHAO9MDs3L_2_1hMUdQ307iTvsBSCaufAAE90SD5u1Lg6JHKm02q2wr_MFeF72vcLjYZz37DqC6uZuBtbicMppmcgJp3pZjk1HKXdhs9HCA517r8Cclj1OsBdpNnELju8la96tuFL4pN46z9iNGRKQq_VaghjbuIpYdLkc5bH2SROAP36cPTHCEHoZXEjhQB4u2K3V-6_kHn9M9Si0rdy8EL6sj69TbWsQZXp87drgjlZIKLk6ZjFsAAzcAHaXGsEY9famu23sPe-hevX4cxDoQsR0wbAA8pMKD7vwZjt_FjA3kvVYvTj1bFSS1kWKkFX4-hNvSFn8v2JkH3IhIx4rltSafvyayrRXVsQVBbS8je54.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Rental Vehicle
7,579 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/12/2016 5 Hawaii Vehicle purchase reported

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Q6418v9Q8PmknvNMF_zPIhNEPl6GK8mIC9ARR7rsAlqdKcB4Ns-wZLpKU8tocf-K5sP6YTHAY5V8FG1U5r5N95px6sRgV4tKQGnRaXe2LkYAWtKUtnUB0jT3B8Oier0FNfoQRLwjLkAbq8s5CUSnUM8f0iD7EbFu105HZhdOrqTSq4o5sQKQrpE0p1s3Vsyu9C8AcCRzX6GZPveJcx1I5YEZkIuIXWAL8YTi_sI5frElDToWSpnpIriYW6ESI-RS2VxKRoK3HYh5q4IJd3VSeMVHnXEYzDFxUG-UY7sMOKFL_CNJ981TdP4et1St-yk3gNJpjPP0LtkcwnBTOXramePE6_GquVj6IKfOlRRj-VGs_RbyBXEc6eD6x6NdFV-e7ZhTUPRvQA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/X00RXfC127KvtLvxngXTnPhTFkQ-hbO2kB8CmtOv506tJsyx8oX5_d4hG6YyY7BfoB4ECpuQdrsHYO2zxSZPztfJvynFcbS6cHiITeVI0UtrIQMyZpGVkaCGCjwJlAmzSXDd8j-ccoHnCwQrdEhcNvDSRQf_hxeA_PTodtD6eWQ62kJsJGakhle1rU6Zcy2cBGGyvtyDIgd-_GfBFOLaZoXObj3ULtJCkEdpFg75xjKBwVCLSnXd-Ha3wednZE5DZu4nmy3AvIbz_ishOvVmdz6DPZLfbxYKD_5-zKjEYxzq7x-toFdXe3WRqM8LBvSmk9QVNUtLMP0ydyqFFcA6-8BNR5fDjZHt_tQ-43hMGuwla6N0UB_mUT4cTo2m4xS9EZqV2L8oNA.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

10/27/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/25/2018 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/16/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/06/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/09/2020 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/19/2020 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/22/2021 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/26/2021 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahului, HI
Title #LGX70316

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/12/2022 43,615 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/16/2022 Shamrock Group
Pleasant Grove, UT

Vehicle offered for sale
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2.4 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

09/30/2022 43,632 Major League Auto
Repair
Pleasant Grove, UT
801-701-8891

4.9 / 5.0
27 Veri�ed Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Emissions inspection performed

11/25/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/12/2022 43,736 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Brakes checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/23/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moroni, UT
Title #E001154525UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

05/03/2023 44,748 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced

05/24/2023 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

06/05/2023 45,386 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Evaporative emissions vent purge valve
replaced

08/09/2023 45,447 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced
Charcoal/vapor canister replaced

11/04/2023 Becks Auto Service LLC
Fountain Green, UT
435-445-3454

Vehicle serviced
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http://majorleagueautorepair.com/
http://majorleagueautorepair.com/
http://www.becksautoservice.com/
http://www.becksautoservice.com/
http://www.becksautoservice.com/
http://www.becksautoservice.com/
http://www.becksautoservice.com/
https://www.becksauto-onestopshop.com/


Tire pressure monitoring system
checked

11/30/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moroni, UT
Title #E001154525UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

01/31/2024 47,286 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Veri�ed Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Fuel �ller door replaced/repaired
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Pre-purchase inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Wheels checked
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed
Body lubricated
Fuel system checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Accessories installed
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Air �lter checked
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
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https://www.carfaxbig.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/24 3:14:09 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

